KHSSL STATE DEBATE TOURNAMENT / 2023

Kentucky High School
SPEE®H ™

LEAG #E  TRANSYLVANA

FRIDAY, March 24

Registration 2 PM — 3:30 PM Heath Room in the Student Center (which is also the Tab Room).

4:00 PM
4:30 PM

5:45PM

7:00 PM
8:00 PM

SATURDAY, March 25

9:00 AM
9:00 AM

11:00 AM

1:00PM
1:00PM

3:00PM

5:00PM

Congress Session 1 CON1

Debate Round 1 NLD 1, NPF 1, VLD 1,
VPF1

Debate Round 2 NLD 2, NPF 2, VLD 2,
VPF 2

Ceongress Session 2 CON 2

Debate Round 3 NLD 3, NPF 3, VLD 3,
VPF 3

Congress Session 3 CON 3

Debate Round 4 NLD 4, NPF 4, VLD 4,
VPF 4

Debate event runoffs as needed

Congress Super Session CON SUPERS
Debate Semis NLD S, NPFS, VLD S,
VPF S
Debate Finals NLD F, NPFF,
VLD F, VPF F
AWARDS Kerrick Theater

in MITCHELL FINE ARTS

TABROOM TELEPHONE/TEXT:

859-927-1100 (text if you get voicemail)

Building Guide for map below:
RED (14) William T. Young Campus Center

Registration & Tab (Hearth Room)
Student Lounge Room 228

Judge Lounge Room 118

Cafeteria

Congress rooms

One section of NPF / Friday only

O O O 0O O O

BLUE (2) Cowgill Center for Business,
Economics, and Education
o Novice PF

PURPLE (9) Carpenter Academic Center
o Novice LD, Varsity LD, Varsity PF
ORANGE (7) Mitchell Fine Arts Center

o Awards (Kerrick Theater)




