#### KHSSL STATE DEBATE TOURNAMENT / 2023





## FRIDAY, March 24

4:00 PM	Congress Session 1	CON 1
4:30 PM	Debate Round 1	NLD 1, NPF 1, VLD 1, VPF 1
5:45 PM	Debate Round 2	NLD 2, NPF 2, VLD 2, VPF 2
7:00 PM	Congress Session 2	CON 2
8:00 PM	Debate Round 3	NLD 3, NPF 3, VLD 3, VPF 3

#### SATURDAY, March 25

9:00 AM	Congress Session 3	CON 3	
9:00 AM	Debate Round 4	NLD 4, NPF 4, VLD 4, VPF 4	
11:00 AM	Debate event ru	Debate event runoffs as needed	
1:00 PM	Congress Super Session	CON SUPERS	
1:00 PM	Debate Semis	NLD S, NPF S, VLD S, VPF S	
3:00 PM	Debate Finals	NLD F, NPF F, VLD F, VPF F	
5:00 PM	AWARDS	Kerrick Theater in MITCHELL FINE ARTS	

# **TABROOM TELEPHONE/TEXT:**

859-927-1100 (text if you get voicemail)

Building Guide for map below:

#### **RED (14) William T. Young Campus Center**

- Registration & Tab (Hearth Room)
- Student Lounge Room 228
- Judge Lounge Room 118
- $\circ$  Cafeteria
- Congress rooms
- One section of NPF / Friday only

## **BLUE (2)** Cowgill Center for Business, Economics, and Education

 $\circ~$  Novice PF

#### **PURPLE (9) Carpenter Academic Center**

o Novice LD, Varsity LD, Varsity PF

### **ORANGE (7) Mitchell Fine Arts Center**

Awards (Kerrick Theater)

